Basic earnings per common share � U.S. GAAP C$ 2.30 C$ 1.68
Diluted earnings per common share � U.S. GAAP C$ 2.28 C$ 1.67

Pro forma Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income

Nine Months Year
Ended Ended
July 31, October 31,
2004 2003

(In millions of
Canadian dollars)

Net income based on U.S. GAAP C$1,635 C$1,229
Change in net unrealized gains on available for sale securities, net of
income taxes (note 5(c)) (119) 16
Change in gains and losses on derivative instruments designated as cash
flow hedges, net of income taxes (note 5(b)) (178) 126
Change in unrealized foreign currency translation gains and losses, net
of income taxes (note 5(d)) 57 (548)
Minimum pension liability adjustment (note 5(e)) � 114
Other 27 (32)

Edgar Filing: BANKNORTH GROUP INC/ME - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 152

Comprehensive income based on U.S. GAAP C$1,422 C$ 905

119

Edgar Filing: BANKNORTH GROUP INC/ME - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 153

Table of Contents

Pro forma Balance Sheet

As at July 31, 2004

Canadian
GAAP Adjustments U.S. GAAP Note

(In millions of Canadian dollars)
ASSETS
Cash resources C$ 10,970 C$ � C$ 10,970
Securities purchased under resale agreements 25,401 � 25,401
Securities:

Investment 43,163 1,678 44,841 5(c),5(g)
Trading 67,702 126 67,828 5(c)

Loans (net) 146,186 5,881 152,067 5(f)
Derivatives� market revaluation 26,163 1,469 27,632 5(b)
Intangible assets 2,966 34 3,000
Goodwill 6,751 64 6,815
Other assets 19,872 64 19,936

Total assets C$349,174 C$9,316 C$358,490

LIABILITIES
Deposits C$238,971 C$ 350 C$239,321
Derivatives� market revaluation 26,556 1,113 27,669 5(b)
Other liabilities 58,267 2,227 60,494 5(f),5(g)
Subordinated notes debentures and other debt 6,611 5,921 12,532 5(f)
Non-controlling interest in subsidiaries 3,145 2 3,147

Total liabilities 333,550 9,613 343,163

Shareholders� equity
Preferred shares 1,309 (350) 959 5(a)
Common shares 5,195 (204) 4,991 5(a)
Contributed surplus 17 3 20
Foreign currency translation adjustments (73) 117 44 5(d)
Retained earnings 9,176 138 9,314
Accumulated other comprehensive income:

Net unrealized gains on available for sale securities � 192 192 5(c)
Foreign currency translation adjustments � (117) (117) 5(d)
Derivative instruments � (76) (76) 5(b)
Minimum pension liability adjustment � � �

Total shareholders� equity 15,624 (297) 15,327

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity C$349,174 C$9,316 C$358,490

(a) Non-controlling interest in TD Mortgage Investment Corporation
Under U.S. GAAP, preferred shares of TD�s subsidiary, TD Mortgage Investment Corporation, are presented as a noncontrolling interest on

the consolidated balance sheet, and the net income applicable to the non-controlling interest is presented separately on the consolidated
statements of income. Under Canadian GAAP, these preferred shares are included within the total preferred shares presented on the consolidated

Edgar Filing: BANKNORTH GROUP INC/ME - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 154

balance sheet.

120

Edgar Filing: BANKNORTH GROUP INC/ME - Form PRER14A